

State of New Jersey

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
Division of Air Quality and Radiation Protection
Bureau of X-ray Compliance
P.O. Box 420, Mail Code 25-01, Trenton, NJ 08625-0420
Ph: (609) 984-5370 Fax: (609) 984-5811

www.xray.nj.gov

SHAW M. LATOUETTE Commissioner

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

To: Individuals Having Business Before the Radiologic Technology Board of

Examiners and Interested Parties

From: Cassidy Patterson, Radiation Physicist

Radiologic Technology Board of Examiners

Date: January 22, 2024

Subject: Radiologic Technology Board of Examiners (Board) Remote Access Meeting

Please be advised that a meeting of the Board has been scheduled for:

Date: Wednesday, February 7, 2024

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Attached is the agenda for this meeting. Although this meeting is open to the public, to comply with current COVID-19 social distancing practices, this meeting will be conducted remotely. Interested parties are asked to e-mail xraytech@dep.nj.gov, if they have any questions on how to attend this meeting remotely.

Thank you for your interest in the Board's activities.

Radiologic Technology Board of Examiners February 7, 2024 TEAMS Meeting Agenda 609-984-5890

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Election of Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson
- 4. Establishment of Board Committees
- 5. Review and Readoption of "Rules Governing Meetings and Transactions of Business"
- 6. Review of October 26, 2023 open and closed Meeting Minutes
- 7. Chairperson's Report
- 8. Program Evaluation Committee Report
- 9. Credentials Committee Open Session Reports
- 10. Technologist Education and License Section Report
 - a. Program Changes
 - b. Radiologic Technologist Licensure Update
 - c. 2023-2024 Physicist and Physicist Assistance certification Renewal Update
 - d. Enforcement Report
 - e. Sanctioned Technologist Update
- 11. Old Business
- 12. New Business
 - a. 2023 ARRT Examination Results
 - b. 2023 Dental Examination Results
- 13. Public Comments
- 14. Closed Session, if needed
- 15. Adjournment